Dordt College () -vs- Hastings (Neb.) ()
2019-10-26 at Hastings, NE (Lloyd Wilso,

Date: 2019-10-26 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
ggg%?gfnrzcg: 0 Dordt College 0 0
Officials: Hastings (Neb.) 1 3 4
Dordt College 0 Hastings (Neb.) 4
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
G 0 DelLynne Zevenbergen 0 0O 0 o 0 GK 1 Sarah Carpenter 0 0O 0 O 0
D 3 Sarah Krysl 0 0 0 O 90 3 Alii Dominguez 2 2 0 O 75
M 5 Mikaela Patterson 0 0O 0 o 85 FWD 4 Courtney Doeschot 2 i 0 1 60
M 6 Emily Kooiman 0 0 0 o 90 MID 5 Emmy Henely 0 0O 0 O 73
D 8 Krstein Inge 0 0O 0 o 90 FWD 9 Chloe Swoboda 1 1 1 0 42
M 9 Anna Boer 0 0 0 O 90 DEF 12 Laurie Potvin 0 0 0 O 90
M 13 Alaina Van Zalen 0 0O 0 O 90 DEF 13 Josie Knapp 0 o o0 2 90
F 17 Claire Jansen 1 1 0 O 63 DEF 15 Kaylie Agostine 2 1 1 0 83
F 19 Maddie Regnerus 0 0O 0 o 64 DEF 17 Sally Stoltenberg 0 0O 0 O 33
F 20 Katherine Kooiman 1 1 0 O 90 MID 20 Abby Morillon 2 0O 0 O 76
D 25 Anneke Tel 0 0O 0 o 90 DEF 24 Lauren Raftery 0 0O 0 O 19
Substitutes Substitutes
M 16 Rachel Zuidema 0 0O 0 o 19 DEF 2 Holly Bosley 0 0O 0 O 52
M 27 Thea VanderMeulen 0 0O 0 O 9 FWD 6 Hunter Reeves 0 0O 0 O 6
M 31 Hannah Glynn 0 0O 0 o© 26 DEF Nicole Hergott 0 0O 0 O 3
Totals 2 2 0 0 896 MID 11 Kaitlyn Chavira 0 0O 0 O 57
FWD 14 Jacqueline Gilbert 3 3 2 0 56
FWD 21 Madison Taylor 1 0O 0 O 21
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves DEF 22 Taren Newman 0 0 0 o0 31
0 Delynne Zevenbergen 90:00 4 4 DEF 23 Ashley Ward 0 0 0 o0 6
Totals 4 4 DEF 32 Carolyn Hopkins 1 0 0 0 15
Totals 14 8 4 3 888
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Sarah Carpenter 90:00 0 2
Totals 0 2
Shots By Period 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Dordt College 1 1 2 Dordt College 0 2
Hastings (Neb.) 9 14 Hastings (Neb.) 1 2 3
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Dordt College 2 4 Dordt College 4 7
Hastings (Neb.) 1 1 2 Hastings (Neb.) 1 3 4
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
14:48 HAS  Chloe Swoboda Knapp,Josie ,
64:25 HAS Jacqueline Gilbert ,
71:02 HAS Kaylie Agostine Knapp,Josie ,
77:41 HAS Jacqueline Gilbert Doeschot,Courtney ,

Cautions and Ejections: 39:45 (YELLOW), #12 Potvin (HAS)



Time
45:00
45:00
43:40
42:57
42:46
42:32
39:47
31:47
30:30
30:12

28:11
24:53
24:06
22:18
20:30
15:59
13:41
09:17
09:17
09:00
08:15
05:40
05:15
03:14
03:14
03:02
00:00
45:00
45:00
44:22
40:29
40:08
37:38
36:08
35:30
35:22
31:53
30:54
30:18
29:34
28:31
26:00
25:35

24:55
23:55
21:48
21:05
19:43
19:32
19:12
18:58

18:58
17:46
16:46
15:49

HAS
HAS
DC
HAS
HAS
HAS
DC
HAS
DC
HAS
DC
DC
HAS
HAS
HAS
HAS

DC

HAS
HAS
HAS
HAS
DC

HAS
DC

HAS
HAS
HAS
HAS
HAS
HAS
HAS
HAS

DC

HAS
HAS
HAS
HAS
HAS
HAS
HAS

DC
HAS
DC
DC

Play By Play

Play
DelLynne Zevenbergen is starting as the Goalie

Sa
43
42
42
42
39
31

30:

30

28:
24:
24:
22:

20

15:

13

09:
09:
09:
08:

05

05:
03:
03:
03:

rah CARPENTER is starting as the Goalie

:40 Shot Missed by Alii DOMINGUEZ (HAS) SAVED by DeLynne Zevenbergen

:57 Shot Missed by Claire Jansen (DC) SAVED by Sarah CARPENTER

146 Corner Kick by Emily Kooiman (DC)

:32 Foul on TEAM (DC)

:47 Offside against TEAM (HAS)

147 SUB: Kaitlyn CHAVIRA in for Lauren RAFTERY

30 Corner Kick by Josie KNAPP (HAS)

112 GOAL kicked in by Chloe SWOBODA (HAS), Assist by Josie KNAPP
Dordt College 0, Hastings (Neb.) 1

11 Shot by Abby MORILLON (HAS) Blocked by Sarah Krysl

53 SUB: Jacqueline GILBERT in for Chloe SWOBODA

06 Foul on TEAM (DC)

18 Foul on TEAM (HAS)

:30 SUB: Holly BOSLEY in for Sally STOLTENBERG

59 Shot Missed by Alii DOMINGUEZ (HAS) SAVED by DelLynne Zevenbergen

141 SUB: Rachel Zuidema in for Claire Jansen

17 SUB: Madison TAYLOR in for Courtney DOESCHOT

17 SUB: Hannah Glynn in for Maddie Regnerus

00 Offside against TEAM (HAS)

15 Corner Kick by Emily Kooiman (DC)

140 Foul on TEAM (DC)

15 Yellow Card on Laurie POTVIN (HAS)

14 SUB: Taren NEWMAN in for Alii DOMINGUEZ

14 SUB: Carolyn HOPKINS in for Emmy HENELY

02 Shot Missed by Carolyn HOPKINS (HAS) goes WIDE

End of Period
DelLynne Zevenbergen is starting as the Goalie

Sa
44
40
40
37
36

35:
35:
31:
30:
30:
29:
28:
26:
25:

24:
23:

21

21:

19

19:
19:
18:

18:

17
16
15

rah CARPENTER is starting as the Goalie

:22 Foul on TEAM (HAS)

129 Shot Missed by Jacqueline GILBERT (HAS) SAVED by DelLynne Zevenbergen

:08 Corner Kick by Josie KNAPP (HAS)

:38 Foul on TEAM (DC)

:08 Offside against TEAM (HAS)

30 Foul on TEAM (DC)

22 SUB: Holly BOSLEY in for Sally STOLTENBERG

53 Shot Missed by Courtney DOESCHOT (HAS) goes HIGH

54 Shot by Abby MORILLON (HAS) Blocked by Emily Kooiman

18 Foul on TEAM (HAS)

34 Foul on TEAM (HAS)

31 SUB: Chloe SWOBODA in for Courtney DOESCHOT

00 SUB: Kaitlyn CHAVIRA in for Emmy HENELY

35 GOAL kicked in by Jacqueline GILBERT (HAS)
Dordt College 0, Hastings (Neb.) 2

55 Foul on TEAM (DC)

55 Offside against TEAM (HAS)

:48 Offside against TEAM (HAS)

05 SUB: Courtney DOESCHOT in for Alii DOMINGUEZ

143 SUB: Emmy HENELY in for Taren NEWMAN

32 Shot Missed by Courtney DOESCHOT (HAS) SAVED by DelLynne Zevenbergen

12 Corner Kick by Josie KNAPP (HAS)

58 GOAL kicked in by Kaylie AGOSTINE (HAS), Assist by Josie KNAPP
Dordt College 0, Hastings (Neb.) 3

58 SUB: Hannah Glynn in for Claire Jansen

146 Shot Missed by Kaylie AGOSTINE (HAS) goes HIGH

146 Foul on TEAM (DC)

:49 SUB: Thea VanderMeulen in for Maddie Regnerus



13:49
13:14
12:19

12:19
12:19
11:25
11:06
06:30
06:30
06:30
06:30
06:30
03:10
03:10
01:55

HAS
HAS
HAS

HAS
HAS
DC
HAS
HAS
HAS
HAS
DC
DC
HAS
HAS
DC

13:49 SUB: Alii DOMINGUEZ in for Abby MORILLON

13:
12:

12:
12:
11:
11:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
:10 SUB: Taren NEWMAN in for Alii DOMINGUEZ
03:
01:

03

14 Offside against TEAM (HAS)

19 GOAL kicked in by Jacqueline GILBERT (HAS), Assist by Courtney DOESCHOT
Dordt College 0, Hastings (Neb.) 4

19 SUB: Carolyn HOPKINS in for Jacqueline GILBERT

19 SUB: Madison TAYLOR in for Courtney DOESCHOT

25 Shot Missed by Katherine Kooiman (DC) SAVED by Sarah CARPENTER

06 Shot Missed by Madison TAYLOR (HAS) goes HIGH

30 SUB: Lauren RAFTERY in for Emmy HENELY

30 SUB: Ashley WARD in for Kaylie AGOSTINE

30 SUB: Hunter REEVES in for Chloe SWOBODA

30 SUB: Claire Jansen in for Thea VanderMeulen

30 SUB: Rachel Zuidema in for Mikaela Patterson

10 SUB: Nicole HERGOTT in for Holly BOSLEY
55 SUB: Mikaela Patterson in for Hannah Glynn



