Dordt College () -vs- Hastings (Neb.) () 2019-10-26 at Hastings, NE (Lloyd Wilso,

Date: 2019-10-26 Attendance: 0 Stadium: 0 Officials:

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Dordt College	0	0	0
Hastings (Neb.)	1	3	4

Dordt College 0

Hastings (Neb.) 4

Pos	#	Player	SH S	SOG	G	Α	MIN	Pos	#	Player	SH S	OG	G	Α	MIN
		Starters		•		·				Starters		•			
G	0	DeLynne Zevenbergen	0	0	0	0	0	GK	1	Sarah Carpenter	0	0	0	0	0
D	3	3 Sarah Krysl 0 0 0 90			3	Alii Dominguez	2	2	0	0	75				
Μ	5	Mikaela Patterson	0	0	0	0	85	FWD	4	Courtney Doeschot	2	1	0	1	60
М	6	Emily Kooiman	0	0	0	0	90	MID	5	Emmy Henely	0	0	0	0	73
D	8	Krstein Inge	0	0	0	0	90	FWD	9	Chloe Swoboda	1	1	1	0	42
М	9	Anna Boer	0	0	0	0	90	DEF	12	Laurie Potvin	0	0	0	0	90
Μ	13	Alaina Van Zalen	0	0	0	0	90	DEF	13	Josie Knapp	0	0	0	2	90
F	17	Claire Jansen	1	1	0	0	63	DEF	15	Kaylie Agostine	2	1	1	0	83
F	19	Maddie Regnerus	0	0	0	0	64	DEF	17	Sally Stoltenberg	0	0	0	0	33
F	20	Katherine Kooiman	1	1	0	0	90	MID	20	Abby Morillon	2	0	0	0	76
D	25	Anneke Tel	0	0	0	0	90	DEF	24	Lauren Raftery	0	0	0	0	19
Substitutes							Substitutes								
Μ	16	Rachel Zuidema	0	0	0	0	19	DEF	2	Holly Bosley	0	0	0	0	52
М	27	Thea VanderMeulen	0	0	0	0	9	FWD	6	Hunter Reeves	0	0	0	0	6
М	31	Hannah Glynn	0	0	0	0	26	DEF	8	Nicole Hergott	0	0	0	0	3
		Totals	2	2	0	0	896	MID	11	Kaitlyn Chavira	0	0	0	0	57
								FWD	14	Jacqueline Gilbert	3	3	2	0	56
							_	FWD	21	Madison Taylor	1	0	0	0	21
#		keepers		inutes			Saves	DEF	22	Taren Newman	0	0	0	0	31
0			4	DEF	23	Ashley Ward	0	0	0	0	6				
	Totals 4 4				4	DEF	32	Carolyn Hopkins	1	0	0	0	15		
								Totals	14	8	4	3	888		

				# Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
				1 Sarah Carpenter	90:00	0	2
				Totals		0	2
Shots By Period	1	· ,	2 Tota	Corner Kicks By Period	1	2	Total
Dordt College	1		1 2	Dordt College	2	0	2
Hastings (Neb.)	5		9 14	Hastings (Neb.)	1	2	3
Saves By Period				Fouls By Period			
Dordt College	2		2 4	Dordt College	3	4	7
Hastings (Neb.)	1		1 2	Hastings (Neb.)	1	3	4

Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
14:48	HAS	Chloe Swoboda	Knapp,Josie ,	
64:25	HAS	Jacqueline Gilbert	1	
71:02	HAS	Kaylie Agostine	Knapp,Josie ,	
77:41	HAS	Jacqueline Gilbert	Doeschot,Courtney ,	

Cautions and Ejections: 39:45 (YELLOW), #12 Potvin (HAS)

Play By Play

T:	T	DI
	Team	Play
45:00		DeLynne Zevenbergen is starting as the Goalie
45:00		Sarah CARPENTER is starting as the Goalie
43:40	HAS	43:40 Shot Missed by Alii DOMINGUEZ (HAS) SAVED by DeLynne Zevenbergen
42:57		42:57 Shot Missed by Claire Jansen (DC) SAVED by Sarah CARPENTER
42:46		42:46 Corner Kick by Emily Kooiman (DC)
42:32		42:32 Foul on TEAM (DC)
39:47	HAS	39:47 Offside against TEAM (HAS)
31:47		31:47 SUB: Kaitlyn CHAVIRA in for Lauren RAFTERY
30:30		30:30 Corner Kick by Josie KNAPP (HAS)
30:12	HAS	30:12 GOAL kicked in by Chloe SWOBODA (HAS), Assist by Josie KNAPP
		Dordt College 0, Hastings (Neb.) 1
28:11	HAS	28:11 Shot by Abby MORILLON (HAS) Blocked by Sarah Krysl
24:53	HAS	24:53 SUB: Jacqueline GILBERT in for Chloe SWOBODA
24:06	DC	24:06 Foul on TEAM (DC)
22:18	HAS	22:18 Foul on TEAM (HAS)
20:30	HAS	20:30 SUB: Holly BOSLEY in for Sally STOLTENBERG
15:59	HAS	15:59 Shot Missed by Alii DOMINGUEZ (HAS) SAVED by DeLynne Zevenbergen
13:41	DC	13:41 SUB: Rachel Zuidema in for Claire Jansen
09:17	HAS	09:17 SUB: Madison TAYLOR in for Courtney DOESCHOT
09:17	DC	09:17 SUB: Hannah Glynn in for Maddie Regnerus
09:00	HAS	09:00 Offside against TEAM (HAS)
08:15	DC	08:15 Corner Kick by Emily Kooiman (DC)
05:40	DC	05:40 Foul on TEAM (DC)
05:15	HAS	05:15 Yellow Card on Laurie POTVIN (HAS)
03:14	HAS	03:14 SUB: Taren NEWMAN in for Alii DOMINGUEZ
03:14	HAS	03:14 SUB: Carolyn HOPKINS in for Emmy HENELY
03:02	HAS	03:02 Shot Missed by Carolyn HOPKINS (HAS) goes WIDE
00:00	0	End of Period
45:00		DeLynne Zevenbergen is starting as the Goalie
45:00		Sarah CARPENTER is starting as the Goalie
44:22		44:22 Foul on TEAM (HAS)
40:29		40:29 Shot Missed by Jacqueline GILBERT (HAS) SAVED by DeLynne Zevenbergen
40:08		40:08 Corner Kick by Josie KNAPP (HAS)
37:38		37:38 Foul on TEAM (DC)
36:08		36:08 Offside against TEAM (HAS)
35:30		35:30 Foul on TEAM (DC)
35:22		35:22 SUB: Holly BOSLEY in for Sally STOLTENBERG
31:53		31:53 Shot Missed by Courtney DOESCHOT (HAS) goes HIGH
30:54		30:54 Shot by Abby MORILLON (HAS) Blocked by Emily Kooiman
30:18		30:18 Foul on TEAM (HAS) 29:34 Foul on TEAM (HAS)
29:34 28:31		
26:00		28:31 SUB: Chloe SWOBODA in for Courtney DOESCHOT 26:00 SUB: Kaitlyn CHAVIRA in for Emmy HENELY
25:35		25:35 GOAL kicked in by Jacqueline GILBERT (HAS)
23.33	TIAS	Dordt College 0, Hastings (Neb.) 2
24:55	DC	
23:55		24:55 Foul on TEAM (DC) 23:55 Offside against TEAM (HAS)
21:48		21:48 Offside against TEAM (HAS)
21:46		21:46 Offside against TEAM (HAS) 21:05 SUB: Courtney DOESCHOT in for Alii DOMINGUEZ
19:43		19:43 SUB: Emmy HENELY in for Taren NEWMAN
19:43		19:43 SOB: Ellilly HENELY III for Tarell NewMAN 19:32 Shot Missed by Courtney DOESCHOT (HAS) SAVED by DeLynne Zevenbergen
19:32		19:12 Corner Kick by Josie KNAPP (HAS)
18:58		19:12 Comer Rick by Josie RNAPP (HAS) 18:58 GOAL kicked in by Kaylie AGOSTINE (HAS), Assist by Josie KNAPP
10.50	. ,, ,,	Dordt College 0, Hastings (Neb.) 3
18:58	DC	18:58 SUB: Hannah Glynn in for Claire Jansen
17:46		17:46 Shot Missed by Kaylie AGOSTINE (HAS) goes HIGH
16:46		16:46 Foul on TEAM (DC)
15:49		15:49 SUB: Thea VanderMeulen in for Maddie Regnerus
	-	

13:49	HAS	13:49 SUB: Alii DOMINGUEZ in for Abby MORILLON
13:14	HAS	13:14 Offside against TEAM (HAS)
12:19	HAS	12:19 GOAL kicked in by Jacqueline GILBERT (HAS), Assist by Courtney DOESCHOT
		Dordt College 0, Hastings (Neb.) 4
12:19	HAS	12:19 SUB: Carolyn HOPKINS in for Jacqueline GILBERT
12:19	HAS	12:19 SUB: Madison TAYLOR in for Courtney DOESCHOT
11:25	DC	11:25 Shot Missed by Katherine Kooiman (DC) SAVED by Sarah CARPENTER
11:06	HAS	11:06 Shot Missed by Madison TAYLOR (HAS) goes HIGH
06:30	HAS	06:30 SUB: Lauren RAFTERY in for Emmy HENELY
06:30	HAS	06:30 SUB: Ashley WARD in for Kaylie AGOSTINE
06:30	HAS	06:30 SUB: Hunter REEVES in for Chloe SWOBODA
06:30	DC	06:30 SUB: Claire Jansen in for Thea VanderMeulen
06:30	DC	06:30 SUB: Rachel Zuidema in for Mikaela Patterson
03:10	HAS	03:10 SUB: Taren NEWMAN in for Alii DOMINGUEZ
03:10	HAS	03:10 SUB: Nicole HERGOTT in for Holly BOSLEY
01:55	DC	01:55 SUB: Mikaela Patterson in for Hannah Glynn